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ABSTRAK

Tindakan YL melaksanakan penempatan pekerja migran Indonesia di Malaysia
tidak hanya melanggar ketentuan orang perseorangan dilarang melaksanakan
penempatan pekerja migran Indonesia, dengan sanksi pidana, sebagaimana
ditentukan Pasal 81 Undang-Undang Nomor 18 Tahun 2017 Tentang Perlindungan
Pekerja Migran Indonesia saja. Tetapi tindakan YL tersebut juga melanggar
ketentuan Pasal 83 Undang-Undang Nomor 18 Tahun 2017 Tentang Perlindungan
Pekerja Migran Indonesia. Karena ternyata para pekerja migran tersebut tidak
memenuhi persyaratan sebagai pekerja migran Indonesia. Pasal 83 Undang-Undang
Nomor 18 Tahun 2017 Tentang Perlindungan Pekerja Migran Indonesia,
menentukan bahwa setiap orang dilarang melaksanakan penempatan yang tidak
memenuhi persyaratan pekerja migran Indonesia, dengan sanksi pidana. Sehingga
YL dapat dikenakan perbarengan (concursus idealis) karena YL melanggar dua
aturan hukum pidana sebagaimana diatur dalam Pasal 63 ayat (1) Kitab Undang-
Undang Hukum Pidana.

Kata kunci: Tindakan, Melaksanakan Penempatan Pekerja Migran
Indonesia, Tidak Memenuhi Persyaratan Administratif.

Vii



YL'S ACTION IMPLEMENTING THE PLACEMENT OF INDONESIAN
MIGRANT WORKERS THAT DO NOT MEET THE ADMINISTRATIVE
REQUIREMENT IN VIEW OF LAW NUMBER 18 OF 2017
CONCERNING THE PROTECTION OF INDONESIAN MIGRANT
WORKERS

Name: Nissa Almira Nehry
Study Program: Legal Studies
Advisisors : Dr. J.M. Atik Krustiyati, S.H., M.S.
Dr. Hwian Christianto, S.H., M.H.

ABSTRACT

YL’s action in implementing the placement of Indonesian migrant workers in
Malaysia are not only violating the terms of individuals prohibited from carrying
out the placement of Indonesian migrant workers, with the criminal sanctions, as
specified in Article 81 of Law No.18/2017 concerning the protection of only
Indonesian migrant workers. However, YL’s action are also violating regulation of
Article 83 of Law No.18/2017 concerning the protection of Indonesian migrant
workers. Evidently these migrant workers do not meet the requirements of
Indonesian migrant workers. The Article 83 of Law No.18/2017 concerning
protection of Indonesian migrant workers stipulates that each person is prohibited
from carrying out placements that do not meet the requirements of Indonesian
migrant workers with criminal sanctions. With the result that YL can be subject to
concursus idealis cause YL violates two criminal law rules as regulated in Article
63 Paragraph 1 of Indonesian Penal Code.
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